0690

CH \$40.00 20

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson		102/25/2011	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	
Street Address:	1170 Wheeler Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Langhome	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19047	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2070690	URISTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10916-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0318

900185243

Date:	03/01/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment - Uristat [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Uristat [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Uristat [EXECUTED]#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0319

EXECUTION VERSION

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(URISTAT)

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of New Jersey, with an address of One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New

Jersey 08933-7001, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed

in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, Insight Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 1170 Wheeler Way, Suite

150, Langhore, PA 19047-1749, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies arising out of

or relating to such Trademarks or the exploitation thereof, including, without limitation, the right

to apply for and maintain any applications, registrations or renewals therefor, all rights to bring

an action, whether at law or in equity, for infringement, dilution, or other violation of such

Trademarks, against any third party, all rights to recover damages, profits and injunctive relief

for past, present or future infringement, dilution, or other violation of such Trademarks the

goodwill, if any, associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified

applications and/or registrations therefor.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0320

Johnson & Johnson

Ву:

Name: __/

Title: Assistant S

Date of Signature: 2/25/2011

[Signature Page for "Short Form Trademark Assignment"]

EXHIBIT A

Mark Country Reg. Number

URISTAT UNITED STATES 2070690